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Rushes

Yards Rushing
TD Rushes

Long Rush

Pass attempts
Pass completions

Yards Passing
TD Passes
Long Pass
Receptions

Yards Receiving
TD Receptions
Long Reception
Field Goals

Long Field Goal
Punts

Punting Avg

Long Punt

Long Punt Return
Long Kickoff Return
Tackles

Sacks

Tackles For Loss
Interceptions

20
142

47
49
31
31
440

61
10
10
181

50.0
62
86
38
17

2.0
2.0
2.0
5.0

2003 Miami University Football
MIAMI Game Superlatives (Sample)
All games

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

SMITH, Mike at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)
MURRAY, Cal vs Louisville (Dec 18, 2003)

SMITH, Mike at Colorado State (Sep 20, 2003)
MURRAY, Cal vs Louisville (Dec 18, 2003)
ROETHLISBERGER vs Cincinnati (Sep 27, 2003)
ROETHLISBERGER vs Cincinnati (Sep 27, 2003)
ROETHLISBERGER vs Akron (Oct 04, 2003)
ROETHLISBERGER at Bowling Green (Dec 04, 2003)
ROETHLISBERGER at UCF (Nov 28, 2003)
ROETHLISBERGER at Northwestern (Sep 13, 2003)
NANCE, Martin at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)
NANCE, Martin vs Bowling Green (Nov 4, 2003)
NANCE, Martin at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)
NANCE, Martin at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)
NANCE, Martin at Northwestern (Sep 13, 2003)
SODERQUIST, T at Colorado State (Sep 20, 2003)
PARSEGHIAN, J. vs Bowling Green (Nov 4, 2003)
SODERQUIST, T at Northwestern (Sep 13, 2003)
WAFZIG, Mike at Northwestern (Sep 13, 2003)
WAFZIG, Mike vs Akron (Oct 04, 2003)

WAFZIG, Mike at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)
WAFZIG, Mike at lowa Hawkeyes (Aug. 30,2003)
ROBINSON, Ryne vs Buffalo (Oct 11, 2003)
HUNTER, Darrell vs Cincinnati (Sep 27, 2003)
PUSATERI, Matt vs Cincinnati (Sep 27, 2003)
SMITH, Phil vs Bowling Green (Nov 4, 2003)
SILLS, TRANAINE vs Bowling Green (Nov 4, 2003)
STANLEY, Will at UCF (Nov 28, 2003)

SMITH, Phil at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)

HUNTER, Darrell at Ball State (Oct 18, 2003)
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Rushes

Yards Rushing
Yards Per Rush
TD Rushes

Pass attempts
Pass completions
Yards Passing
Yards Per Pass
TD Passes
Total Plays
Total Offense
Yards Per Play
Points

Sacks By

First Downs
Penalties
Penalty Yards
Turnovers

Interceptions By

47
239
6.7

49
35
450
12.6

91
648
9.0
59

36
13
131

B A D

2003 Miami University Football
MIAMI Game Superlatives (Sample)
All games

TEAM GAME HIGHS

at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)

at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)

vs Louisville (Dec 18, 2003)

vs Cincinnati (Sep 27, 2003)

vs Akron (Oct 04, 2003)

vs Bowling Green (Nov 4, 2003)
vs Cincinnati (Sep 27, 2003)

at UCF (Nov 28, 2003)

at UCF (Nov 28, 2003)

at Bowling Green (Dec 04, 2003)
at UCF (Nov 28, 2003)

at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)

at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)

vs Louisville (Dec 18, 2003)

vs Buffalo (Oct 11, 2003)

vs Bowling Green (Nov 4, 2003)
at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)

at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)

at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)

at lowa Hawkeyes (Aug. 30,2003)
vs Cincinnati (Sep 27, 2003)

at Ball State (Oct 18, 2003)
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Rushes

Yards Rushing
TD Rushes
Long Rush
Pass attempts
Pass completions
Yards Passing
TD Passes
Long Pass
Receptions
Yards Receiving
TD Receptions
Long Reception
Field Goals

Long Field Goal
Punts

Punting Avg

Long Punt

Long Punt Return
Long Kickoff Return
Tackles

Sacks

Tackles For Loss
Interceptions

25
167

88
49
30
349

86
11
197

49.5
68
35
52
16

2.0
3.5

2003 Miami University Football
MIAMI Game Superlatives (Sample)
All games
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OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

HALL, Richard, vs Cincinnati (Sep 27, 2003)
Russell, Fred, at lowa Hawkeyes (Aug. 30,2003)
CRIBBS, Joshua, at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)
GATES, Lionel, vs Louisville (Dec 18, 2003)
HARRIS, Josh, at Bowling Green (Dec 04, 2003)
HARRIS, Josh, at Bowling Green (Dec 04, 2003)
CRIBBS, Joshua, at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)

VAN PELT,Bradle, at Colorado State (Sep 20, 2003)
VAN PELT,Bradle, at Colorado State (Sep 20, 2003)
MAGNER, Cole, vs Bowling Green (Nov 4, 2003)
DOWERY, Darrell, at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)
RUSSELL, J.R., vs Louisville (Dec 18, 2003)
ANDERSON,David, at Colorado State (Sep 20, 2003)
SWIGER, Jason, vs Akron (Oct 04, 2003)
SUISHAM, Shaun, at Bowling Green (Dec 04, 2003)
SUISHAM, Shaun, at Bowling Green (Dec 04, 2003)
MILANO, Dominic, vs Buffalo (Oct 11, 2003)
DIMARINO, Greg, at Ohio (Nov 22, 2003)

PRATER, Matt, at UCF (Nov 28, 2003)

PRATER, Matt, at UCF (Nov 28, 2003)

OWENS, Stafford, at Ohio (Nov 22, 2003)

BOSTIC, Larry, at Ball State (Oct 18, 2003)

SCOTT, Lorenzo, at Ball State (Oct 18, 2003)

Roth, Matt, at lowa Hawkeyes (Aug. 30,2003)
COLE, Trent, vs Cincinnati (Sep 27, 2003)

Johnson, Jovon, at lowa Hawkeyes (Aug. 30,2003)
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Rushes

Yards Rushing
Yards Per Rush
TD Rushes

Pass attempts
Pass completions
Yards Passing
Yards Per Pass
TD Passes

Total Plays
Total Offense
Yards Per Play
Points

Sacks By

First Downs
Penalties
Penalty Yards
Turnovers

Interceptions By

45
237
6.2

49
30
355
125

84
492
7.6
37

23
12
106
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2003 Miami University Football
MIAMI Game Superlatives (Sample)
All games

OPPONENT TEAM GAME HIGHS

at Ohio (Nov 22, 2003)

vs Louisville (Dec 18, 2003)

vs Louisville (Dec 18, 2003)

at Ohio (Nov 22, 2003)

at Bowling Green (Dec 04, 2003)
at Bowling Green (Dec 04, 2003)
at UCF (Nov 28, 2003)

at Colorado State (Sep 20, 2003)
at Colorado State (Sep 20, 2003)
at UCF (Nov 28, 2003)

vs Louisville (Dec 18, 2003)

at Bowling Green (Dec 04, 2003)
vs Louisville (Dec 18, 2003)

vs Louisville (Dec 18, 2003)

vs Cincinnati (Sep 27, 2003)

at lowa Hawkeyes (Aug. 30,2003)
at Bowling Green (Dec 04, 2003)
vs Bowling Green (Nov 4, 2003)
vs Buffalo (Oct 11, 2003)

vs Cincinnati (Sep 27, 2003)

at Ball State (Oct 18, 2003)

vs MARSHALL (Nov 12, 2003)
at lowa Hawkeyes (Aug. 30,2003)
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