



### **INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS**

Rushes	20	SMITH, Mike at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)
Yards Rushing	142	MURRAY, Cal vs Louisville (Dec 18, 2003)
TD Rushes	3	SMITH, Mike at Colorado State (Sep 20, 2003)
Long Rush	47	MURRAY, Cal vs Louisville (Dec 18, 2003)
Pass attempts	49	ROETHLISBERGER vs Cincinnati (Sep 27, 2003)
Pass completions	31	ROETHLISBERGER vs Cincinnati (Sep 27, 2003)
	31	ROETHLISBERGER vs Akron (Oct 04, 2003)
Yards Passing	440	ROETHLISBERGER at Bowling Green (Dec 04, 2003)
TD Passes	5	ROETHLISBERGER at UCF (Nov 28, 2003)
Long Pass	61	ROETHLISBERGER at Northwestern (Sep 13, 2003)
Receptions	10	NANCE, Martin at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)
	10	NANCE, Martin vs Bowling Green (Nov 4, 2003)
Yards Receiving	181	NANCE, Martin at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)
TD Receptions	3	NANCE, Martin at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)
Long Reception	61	NANCE, Martin at Northwestern (Sep 13, 2003)
Field Goals	2	SODERQUIST, T at Colorado State (Sep 20, 2003)
	2	PARSEGHIAN, J. vs Bowling Green (Nov 4, 2003)
Long Field Goal	31	SODERQUIST, T at Northwestern (Sep 13, 2003)
Punts	4	WAFZIG, Mike at Northwestern (Sep 13, 2003)
	4	WAFZIG, Mike vs Akron (Oct 04, 2003)
Punting Avg	50.0	WAFZIG, Mike at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)
Long Punt	62	WAFZIG, Mike at Iowa Hawkeyes (Aug. 30,2003)
Long Punt Return	86	ROBINSON, Ryne vs Buffalo (Oct 11, 2003)
Long Kickoff Return	38	HUNTER, Darrell vs Cincinnati (Sep 27, 2003)
Tackles	17	PUSATERI, Matt vs Cincinnati (Sep 27, 2003)
Sacks	2.0	SMITH, Phil vs Bowling Green (Nov 4, 2003)
	2.0	SILLS, TRANAINE vs Bowling Green (Nov 4, 2003)
	2.0	STANLEY, Will at UCF (Nov 28, 2003)
Tackles For Loss	5.0	SMITH, Phil at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)
Interceptions	2	HUNTER, Darrell at Ball State (Oct 18, 2003)





### **TEAM GAME HIGHS**

Rushes	47	at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)
Yards Rushing	239	at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)
Yards Per Rush	6.7	vs Louisville (Dec 18, 2003)
TD Rushes	4	vs Cincinnati (Sep 27, 2003)
	4	vs Akron (Oct 04, 2003)
	4	vs Bowling Green (Nov 4, 2003)
Pass attempts	49	vs Cincinnati (Sep 27, 2003)
Pass completions	35	at UCF (Nov 28, 2003)
Yards Passing	450	at UCF (Nov 28, 2003)
Yards Per Pass	12.6	at Bowling Green (Dec 04, 2003)
TD Passes	5	at UCF (Nov 28, 2003)
Total Plays	91	at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)
Total Offense	648	at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)
Yards Per Play	9.0	vs Louisville (Dec 18, 2003)
Points	59	vs Buffalo (Oct 11, 2003)
Sacks By	5	vs Bowling Green (Nov 4, 2003)
First Downs	36	at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)
Penalties	13	at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)
Penalty Yards	131	at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)
Turnovers	4	at Iowa Hawkeyes (Aug. 30,2003)
	4	vs Cincinnati (Sep 27, 2003)
Interceptions By	4	at Ball State (Oct 18, 2003)





### OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rushes	25	HALL, Richard, vs Cincinnati (Sep 27, 2003)
Yards Rushing	167	Russell, Fred, at Iowa Hawkeyes (Aug. 30,2003)
TD Rushes	2	CRIBBS, Joshua, at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)
Long Rush	88	GATES, Lionel, vs Louisville (Dec 18, 2003)
Pass attempts	49	HARRIS, Josh, at Bowling Green (Dec 04, 2003)
Pass completions	30	HARRIS, Josh, at Bowling Green (Dec 04, 2003)
Yards Passing	349	CRIBBS, Joshua, at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)
TD Passes	3	VAN PELT,Bradle, at Colorado State (Sep 20, 2003)
Long Pass	86	VAN PELT,Bradle, at Colorado State (Sep 20, 2003)
Receptions	11	MAGNER, Cole, vs Bowling Green (Nov 4, 2003)
Yards Receiving	197	DOWERY, Darrell, at Kent State (Oct 25, 2003)
TD Receptions	3	RUSSELL, J.R., vs Louisville (Dec 18, 2003)
Long Reception	86	ANDERSON, David, at Colorado State (Sep 20, 2003)
Field Goals	2	SWIGER, Jason, vs Akron (Oct 04, 2003)
	2	SUISHAM, Shaun, at Bowling Green (Dec 04, 2003)
Long Field Goal	42	SUISHAM, Shaun, at Bowling Green (Dec 04, 2003)
Punts	9	MILANO, Dominic, vs Buffalo (Oct 11, 2003)
	9	DiMARINO, Greg, at Ohio (Nov 22, 2003)
Punting Avg	49.5	PRATER, Matt, at UCF (Nov 28, 2003)
Long Punt	68	PRATER, Matt, at UCF (Nov 28, 2003)
Long Punt Return	35	OWENS, Stafford, at Ohio (Nov 22, 2003)
Long Kickoff Return	52	BOSTIC, Larry, at Ball State (Oct 18, 2003)
Tackles	16	SCOTT, Lorenzo, at Ball State (Oct 18, 2003)
Sacks	2.0	Roth, Matt, at Iowa Hawkeyes (Aug. 30,2003)
Tackles For Loss	3.5	COLE, Trent, vs Cincinnati (Sep 27, 2003)
Interceptions	2	Johnson, Jovon, at Iowa Hawkeyes (Aug. 30,2003)





### **OPPONENT TEAM GAME HIGHS**

Duchoo	4E	at Ohio (Nov. 22, 2002)
Rushes	45	at Ohio (Nov 22, 2003)
Yards Rushing	237	vs Louisville (Dec 18, 2003)
Yards Per Rush	6.2	vs Louisville (Dec 18, 2003)
TD Rushes	3	at Ohio (Nov 22, 2003)
Pass attempts	49	at Bowling Green (Dec 04, 2003)
Pass completions	30	at Bowling Green (Dec 04, 2003)
Yards Passing	355	at UCF (Nov 28, 2003)
Yards Per Pass	12.5	at Colorado State (Sep 20, 2003)
TD Passes	3	at Colorado State (Sep 20, 2003)
	3	at UCF (Nov 28, 2003)
	3	vs Louisville (Dec 18, 2003)
Total Plays	84	at Bowling Green (Dec 04, 2003)
Total Offense	492	vs Louisville (Dec 18, 2003)
Yards Per Play	7.6	vs Louisville (Dec 18, 2003)
Points	37	vs Cincinnati (Sep 27, 2003)
Sacks By	4	at Iowa Hawkeyes (Aug. 30,2003)
First Downs	23	at Bowling Green (Dec 04, 2003)
Penalties	12	vs Bowling Green (Nov 4, 2003)
Penalty Yards	106	vs Buffalo (Oct 11, 2003)
Turnovers	5	vs Cincinnati (Sep 27, 2003)
	5	at Ball State (Oct 18, 2003)
	5	vs MARSHALL (Nov 12, 2003)
Interceptions By	4	at Iowa Hawkeyes (Aug. 30,2003)